MONTSERRAT

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS

S.R.O. 51 OF 2014

PROCLAMATION PROROGUING THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

Montserrat

Proclamation proroguing the Legislative Assembly S. R.O. 51 of 2014

MONTSERRAT

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS

S.R.O. 51 OF 2014

PROCLAMATION PROROGUING THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

A PROCLAMATION BY THE GOVERNOR ALRIC TAYLOR GOVERNOR (Ag.)

WHEREAS section 67(1) of the Montserrat Constitution Order 2010 (S.I. 2010 No. 2474) provides that the Governor, acting in accordance with the advice of the Premier may at any time, by Proclamation published in the *Gazette*, prorogue the Legislative Assembly;

NOW THEREFORE, I, ALRIC TAYLOR, acting Governor, do appoint the 15th day of August, 2014, as the date on which the Legislative Assembly is prorogued;

AND all honourable members of the said Assembly, and all her Majesty's loving subjects in Montserrat, and all those whom it may concern are hereby required to take due notice hereof and give their ready obedience accordingly.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

Montserrat

Proclamation proroguing the Legislative Assembly S. R.O. 51 of 2014

GIVEN under my hand at Governor's Office, Farara Plaza, Brades, MSR1110 this 13th day of August, 2014.

Alric Taylor **GOVERNOR (Ag.)**

Published by exhibition by the Cabinet Secretary at the office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, MSR1110, this13th day of August, 2014.

Angela Estwick CABINET SECRETARY (Ag.)